EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2014

Selection Criteria:

Name
BARTONI, ANGELA L

BASSO, EUGENE
BAUMAN, SAMMY J
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN
BROCKETT, ANITA L
BULLOCK, ANGELA L
BURD, SARAH R
CHERRY, REBECCAJ
CHOATE, WESLEY R
COLEMAN, LINDA
DORRIS, BENITAJ
DUNDERDALE, HOLLY
EMLING, MEREDITH A
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG
GARNER, MELODEE L
GARNER, SHANE R
GIBSON, LORETTA S
HACKER, LESLIE N
HALEY, SCOTT G
HARRIS, ANDREA S
HENRY, JASON D
HENRY, KERRI

HODGES, JAMI P

HOLLIS, JOHNNY D
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L
KELLY, KELLY R

(Employer)

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196
4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884

Employees = All

Position
250-Special Education Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

100-District Superintendent
372-School Guidance Counselor
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

210281960260000
Base Salary FTE
$54,958.00  1.000
$49,527.00 1.000
$36,119.00  1.000
$44,551.00 1.000
$42,760.00  1.000
$57,042.00 1.000
$41,251.00  1.000
$55,306.00 1.000
$90,746.00  1.000
$22,393.00 0.500
$53,819.00  1.000
$46,609.00 1.000
$35,333.00  1.000
$46,330.00 1.000
$48,693.00  1.000
$45,170.00 1.000
$40,466.00  1.000
$49,472.00 1.000
$50,366.00  1.000
$52,031.00 1.000
$51,898.00  1.000
$101,505.00 1.000
$46,190.00  1.000
$36,119.00 1.000
$38,475.00  1.000
$44,235.00 1.000
$47,863.00  1.000

Vacation

Days
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Sick
Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Bonuses

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Enhancement

$5,702.00
$5,139.00
$3,747.00
$4,622.00
$4,436.00
$5,918.00
$4,280.00
$5,737.67
$9,913.16
$2,323.00
$5,584.00
$4,836.00
$3,666.00
$4,807.00
$5,052.00
$4,686.00
$4,198.00
$5,133.00
$5,226.00
$5,398.00
$5,385.00
$12,021.73
$4,792.00
$3,747.00
$3,992.00
$4,590.00
$4,966.00

Other
Benefits

$841.19
$5,542.33
$5,289.85
$645.00
$625.53
$5,639.00
$5,344.35
$816.91
$6,050.70
$2,635.64
$789.00
$5,442.61
$2,855.70
$5,367.00
$5,594.66
$5,421.31
$5,480.38
$5,515.07
$5,502.43
$5,523.00
$5,369.00
$15,917.28
$5,470.00
$5,361.86
$1,041.31
$4,916.00
$5,480.58



KRAMER, BRENDA S
KREMER, RACHEL E
LAPPIN, MONA L
LAUR, DANA'Y
LEMONS, JENNIFER A
LEWIS, ALYSSA G
LOGSDON, JUDY L
MASTERS, TRACY L
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M
METCALF, RICK A
MILLER, LEANN
PAGE, NATALIE M
PETRO, TIFFANY
PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PRIOR, KATHRYN A
PURCELL, MEGAN N
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SCHWARTZKOPF, RACHEL J
SGUTT, LENISE
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
SINK, BRENDA A
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L
THERY, JENNIFER J
TINSLEY, REGINA'Y
VANZANDT, ALICIAD
WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, AARON D
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
WILLIAMS, JODY A
ZIMMER, VALERIE E

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 58
Base Salary: $2,810,034.33

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

200-Teacher & 372-School
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
381-Speech Lang Pathologist
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count: 58
Bonuses: $0.00

$53,087.00
$40,291.00
$42,037.00
$45,370.00
$39,099.00
$39,514.00
$79,720.00
$51,528.00
$49,951.00
$59,965.00
$56,163.00
$51,157.00
$41,164.00
$35,682.00
$67,711.00
$35,333.00
$47,024.00
$42,876.00
$49,535.00
$55,422.00
$51,463.00
$56,238.84
$39,734.00
$47,766.00
$48,374.00
$40,046.00
$49,117.00
$41,268.00
$46,454.00
$45,964.00
$31,753.49

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Total Positions Count:

Retirement Enhancements: $352,398.88

12
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58

Vacation Days:

Annuities: $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Sick Days:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

696
Other Benefits: $253,633.25

$5,508.00
$4,180.00
$4,361.00
$4,707.00
$4,057.00
$4,100.00
$8,769.18
$20,447.00
$5,183.00
$6,221.00
$5,827.00
$5,308.00
$4,271.00
$3,702.00
$7,025.29
$3,666.00
$4,879.00
$21,268.00
$5,139.00
$5,750.20
$5,339.00
$5,835.16
$11,661.00
$4,956.00
$23,925.00
$4,155.00
$5,096.00
$4,282.00
$4,820.00
$4,769.00
$3,294.49

$5,507.57
$1,374.04
$5,409.00
$4,280.79
$5,353.72

$583.92
$5,998.02

$760.00
$5,124.00

$970.75

$816.00
$5,316.70
$4,948.54
$4,833.75

$995.58
$4,915.97
$5,443.30
$5,445.37
$5,5652.77
$5,604.00
$5,631.00
$5,554.00
$5,394.64

$702.00
$5,489.00
$5,327.65

$725.29
$5,383.90
$5,532.00
$4,939.00
$5,243.29
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