EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2014 Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancement	Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$54,958.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,702.00	\$841.19
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$49,527.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,139.00	\$5,542.33
BAUMAN, SAMMY J	200-Teacher	\$36,119.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,747.00	\$5,289.85
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$44,551.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,622.00	\$645.00
BROCKETT, ANITA L	200-Teacher	\$42,760.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,436.00	\$625.53
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$57,042.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,918.00	\$5,639.00
BURD, SARAH R	200-Teacher	\$41,251.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,280.00	\$5,344.35
CHERRY, REBECCA J	200-Teacher	\$55,306.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,737.67	\$816.91
CHOATE, WESLEY R	103-Principal	\$90,746.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,913.16	\$6,050.70
COLEMAN, LINDA	250-Special Education Teacher	\$22,393.00	0.500	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,323.00	\$2,635.64
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$53,819.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,584.00	\$789.00
DUNDERDALE, HOLLY	200-Teacher	\$46,609.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,836.00	\$5,442.61
EMLING, MEREDITH A	200-Teacher	\$35,333.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,666.00	\$2,855.70
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$46,330.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,807.00	\$5,367.00
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$48,693.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,052.00	\$5,594.66
GARNER, MELODEE L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,170.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,686.00	\$5,421.31
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$40,466.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,198.00	\$5,480.38
GIBSON, LORETTA S	200-Teacher	\$49,472.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,133.00	\$5,515.07
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,366.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,226.00	\$5,502.43
HALEY, SCOTT G	200-Teacher	\$52,031.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,398.00	\$5,523.00
HARRIS, ANDREA S	200-Teacher	\$51,898.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,385.00	\$5,369.00
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$101,505.00	1.000	20	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,021.73	\$15,917.28
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Guidance Counselor	\$46,190.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,792.00	\$5,470.00
HODGES, JAMI P	200-Teacher	\$36,119.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,747.00	\$5,361.86
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$38,475.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,992.00	\$1,041.31
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$44,235.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,916.00
KELLY, KELLY R	200-Teacher	\$47,863.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,966.00	\$5,480.58

KRAMER, BRENDA S	200-Teacher	\$53,087.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,508.00	\$5,507.57
KREMER, RACHEL E	250-Special Education Teacher	\$40,291.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,374.04
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$42,037.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,361.00	\$5,409.00
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$45,370.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,707.00	\$4,280.79
LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$39,099.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,057.00	\$5,353.72
LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$39,514.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,100.00	\$583.92
LOGSDON, JUDY L	103-Principal	\$79,720.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,769.18	\$5,998.02
MASTERS, TRACY L	200-Teacher & 372-School	\$51,528.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,447.00	\$760.00
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$49,951.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,183.00	\$5,124.00
METCALF, RICK A	200-Teacher	\$59,965.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,221.00	\$970.75
MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$56,163.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,827.00	\$816.00
PAGE, NATALIE M	200-Teacher	\$51,157.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,308.00	\$5,316.70
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$41,164.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,271.00	\$4,948.54
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$35,682.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,702.00	\$4,833.75
PRIOR, KATHRYN A	200-Teacher	\$67,711.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,025.29	\$995.58
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$35,333.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,666.00	\$4,915.97
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$47,024.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,879.00	\$5,443.30
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$42,876.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,268.00	\$5,445.37
SCHWARTZKOPF, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$49,535.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,139.00	\$5,552.77
SGUTT, LENISE	381-Speech Lang Pathologist	\$55,422.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,750.20	\$5,604.00
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$51,463.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,339.00	\$5,631.00
SINK, BRENDA A	200-Teacher	\$56,238.84	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,835.16	\$5,554.00
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L	200-Teacher	\$39,734.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,661.00	\$5,394.64
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$47,766.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,956.00	\$702.00
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$48,374.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,925.00	\$5,489.00
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$40,046.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,155.00	\$5,327.65
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$49,117.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,096.00	\$725.29
WILLIAMS, AARON D	200-Teacher	\$41,268.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,282.00	\$5,383.90
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$46,454.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,820.00	\$5,532.00
WILLIAMS, JODY A	200-Teacher	\$45,964.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,769.00	\$4,939.00
ZIMMER, VALERIE E	200-Teacher	\$31,753.49	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,294.49	\$5,243.29

Totals Total Positions Count: 58

Distinct Employee Count: 58 Distinct Positions Count: 58 Vacation Days: Sick Days: 696

Base Salary: \$2,810,034.33 Bonuses: \$0.00 Retirement Enhancements: \$352,398.88 Other Benefits: \$253,633.25

Annuities: \$0.00